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Building Community, 
Our City, Our Future
With more than 400,000 alumni out in the world, 

the After School Matters community is woven into 

the fabric of Chicago.

Through our hands-on, paid programs in the arts, 

communications and leadership, sports, and STEM, 

After School Matters teens meet and connect with 

youth from diff erent neighborhoods, ethnicities, 

races, identities, and abilities. 

Through our hands-on, paid programs in the arts, 

communications and leadership, sports, and STEM, 

After School Matters teens meet and connect with 

youth from diff erent neighborhoods, ethnicities, 
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All teens in ASM programs earn a stipend 

or hourly wages for their participation in 

programs. They bond over shared interests 

and talents as they create a sense of 

community and belonging together. 
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After School Matters Reach in FY24 

Gallery 37 Center for the Arts
66 E. Randolph St. 

The Michael and Karyn Lutz Center
3435 N. Cicero Ave. 

After School Matters at Gately Park
10201 S. Cottage Grove Ave. 

Program Sites 

FY24 Program Sites Map

While teens live across the city, the 
top community areas teens live in are:

• Austin (5.7%)
• South Lawndale (3.7%)
• Belmont Cragin (3.2%)

• Roseland (3.1%)
• Chicago Lawn (3.0%)

324 Program 
Sites in FY24

24,989 26,506

Program 
Opportunities Filled

FY23 FY24

Teen Race/Ethnicity

Asian

Black/African American

Caucasian

50.2%

36.9%

3.5%

3.7%3.4%

Teens Travel to Programming:

teens use public transit 
to get to their program

teens traveled outside of thier 
community to attend programs

is the average distance teens 
traveled to their program

1 in 2 9 in 10 3.6 miles 

15,135 17,404

Chicago Teens 
Served

FY23 FY24

Hispanic/Latinx

Two or More Races26,506 Program 
Opportunities
in FY24



I've been in ASM for about four years. It's been impactful 

in my life throughout each year. I learned new skills. 

I discovered that I want to become an art teacher, which 

is going to be my career in college. This program helped 

me to see what I want to pursue in the future.
-ASM Teen

Having a place like this makes you feel like you’re part 

of a community. My program is so fun and informative.
- ASM Teen

ASM off ers teens a 
safe and supportive 
community.

“ “
“

“
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72% 72% 
of teens said their program 
showed them new college/
career pathways

93%93%
of teens felt more hopeful 
about their future after 
participating in ASM programs

88%88%
of teens felt a sense of 
belonging 

90%90%
of teens felt safe in their 
program 
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Highlights from a Year of 
Building Community 
Across Chicago 

Annual Gala Raises Over $2.6 Million Towards 
Empowering Chicago Teens  

In an inspiring display of community support and dedication to the future of Chicago’s 

teens, After School Matters’ Gala raised more than $2.6 million towards ASM programming 

in September 2023. The annual Gala and funds raised yearly are a testament to the 

commitment of the ASM community to supporting opportunities for young people across 

the city.  

“After School Matters is a model program in our city that 

gives our youth hope and opportunity, and the belief that 

they can follow dreams and achieve great heights beyond 

their communities,” said Mayor Johnson. “But at the same 

time, ASM embodies the best our communities have to 

offer, which is our young people, and is a vital partner in 

helping them grow and fulfill their vision year after year.” 
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Empowering Change on Gun Violence Through Art  

In a world where gun violence continues to impact communities and individuals, 

After School Matters teens partnered with Project Unloaded, an organization 

By ASM teen Nayereh H. 

dedicated to changing the narrative around guns. 

Young people used their creativity, the power of art, 

and their voices to help shift the views around guns in 

Chicago and how they actually make people less safe.

  
Hundreds of ASM teens participated in a virtual Teen 

Table Talk and learned about the risks of having guns. 

Participants then developed content to address the 

issue of gun violence and how these weapons cause 

more harm than good. Teens created poetry, art, and 

even thoughtful social media posts, to explore how 

they can change gun culture in their neighborhoods. 

Party for a Purpose: Sneaker Ball 2024 

The fourth annual Sneaker Ball, hosted by the 

After School Matters Associate Board, was a huge 

success. Hundreds of guests came out in their 

freshest outfi ts paired with their most coveted kicks 

in support of Chicago teens on Saturday, April 13, at 

the Chicago Sports Museum. Together, more than 

$150,000 was raised for the After School Matters 

Stipend Fund, ensuring young people in our programs 

are paid for the amazing work they do all year round! 

Emcees Tre Ward, ABC7 Chicago Anchor, and Ciara Evans, ASM alum, kicked off  the 

night with a warm welcome to guests. The Latinos Juntos Dance program started the 

dance party with a riveting performance that combined Chicago House Music with 

Latin dance. After the talented teens’ performance, Tatiana Torres, Latinos Juntos 

Dance Instructor, taught guests how to dance merengue.
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Unveiling the Lutz Family Annex: 
A Place of Innovation and Opportunity for Teens  

The new Lutz Family Annex in the Belmont Cragin community opened in Spring 2024. 

The innovative space, next to the Michael and Karyn Lutz Center, offers state-of-the-

art equipment for teens to learn welding, bike repair, and urban gardening skills.    

 

For Karyn Lutz, the Annex represents more than just a building; it embodies the 

essence of After School Matters’ mission—to equip teens with the skills and 

confidence they need to succeed in life.  

 

“Our partnership with After School Matters is very special and our family calls this 

our ‘happy place.’ This is a perfect example of what After School Matters does best, 

teaching teens skills to provide extensive job opportunities that will enable our youth 

to live a fulfilling life with a sense of purpose and joy,” shared Karyn Lutz.  

 

The transformation of the nearly 2,000-square-foot space was made possible 

through the generosity of supporters including the State of Illinois, The Michael and 

Karyn Lutz Family Foundation, ITW and Miller Electric, City of Chicago Department of 

Planning and Development, the Exelon Museum of Science and Industry Green Lab 

Grant, and an anonymous donor.
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ASM Teens Train to be Emergency Medical Responders  

After School Matters partnered with Superior Ambulance in the summer to provide 

teens with training to become emergency medical responders (EMR) at ASM’s Gately 

Park facility. Teens explored potential careers in the medical field and gained hands-on 

training, learning CPR and triaging “injuries” with their peers. The program was led by 

Bianca Goolsby, a licensed EMT and ASM instructor/mentor.  

After completing the program, teens 17-18 are eligible to take a test with the Illinois 

Department of Public Health to become certified EMRs, and Superior Ambulance has 

committed to hiring them. Superior will also provide certified teens with free classes 

toward becoming Emergency Medical Technicians (EMT).  

“I want to become a pediatrician when I grow up and this program allows me to learn 

skills I can apply to college and my future career as a doctor,” said Morgan M. an 

ASM teen in the EMR program.  



Erica S., After School Matters teen and recent Art in Motion High School graduate, 

has been making waves as a youth leader. Erica was selected by Every Hour Counts 

to represent ASM at the Cultivating Possibilities: White House Youth Policy Summit 2024

in Washington, D.C.   

Among nearly 90 young participants from across the country, Erica contributed her voice 

to discussions on the state of the country. Throughout the day-long Youth Summit at the 

U.S. Department of Education, she engaged in breakout sessions and panel discussions, 

focusing on youth-led solutions for mental health issues and education. Erica toured 

the White House, hearing from notable speakers like First Lady Dr. Jill Biden and U.S. 

Secretary of Education Miguel A. Cardona, Ed.D.  

For Erica, this opportunity was more than just a trip—it was 

a chance to amplify her advocacy on a national stage. From 

her high school in Chicago to the halls of the White House, 

Erica’s journey exemplifi es the power of youth leadership. As 

she continues to use her voice to advocate for other young 

people, her impact extends far beyond her city.  

Teen Spotlight: Erica S. 
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After School Matters Boards

Board of Directors
Mellody Hobson, Chair 
Co-CEO and President
Ariel Investments, LLC 

Elzie Higginbottom, Vice Chair 
Founder and CEO 
East Lake Management &  
   Development Corp. 

Nora Daley, Secretary 
Chair
Illinois Arts Council

Robert C. Lee, Board Treasurer
Managing Director, Global 
   General Counsel 
Henderson Park Capital 
   Partners

Curt Bailey 
President 
Related Midwest 

Jodi L. Block 
Civic Leader 

Natalie Brown 
CEO 
Mesirow 

Scott Dias 
Managing Director 
Goldman Sachs 

Amy Eshleman 
Civic Leader 

Mark Grossmann 
Partner & Head of Business 
   Transactions 
Katten Muchin Roseman LLP 

Adrienne Hughes 
Market Executive 
Bank of America Merrill Lynch 

Cara Johnson Hughes 
Chief Customer & Community     
   Impact Offi  cer 
Baldwin Richardson Foods Co.

Deborah Marchese  
Civic Leader 

Gil Medina 
Director of Supply Planning 
Aspire Bakeries 

Clare M. Muñana 
President 
Ancora Associates, Inc. 

Langdon D. Neal 
Owner and Principal 
Neal & Leroy, LLC 

Dan Neely 
Founder and CEO 
Vermillio

Matthew Pritzker
Founder and Chairman
Matthew Pritzker Company  
   LLC

Michael Reinsdorf 
President and COO 
Chicago Bulls 

Robbie Robinson 
Founder and CEO 
Pendulum Holding, LLC 

Elliott Rodgers 
Chief Operating Offi  cer 
Foot Locker 

Michael J. Sacks 
Chief Executive Offi  cer 
GCM Grosvenor  

Dona Scott 
Civic Leader 

Smita Shah 
President and CEO  
SPAAN Tech Inc. 

Greg Thompson 
Civic Leader 

James H. Welch 
Global Client Service Partner 
EY

Advisory Board
Baird Allis 
Vice President and Associate      
   General Counsel 
Kemper Corporate Services 

Gregory Q. Brown 
Chairman and CEO 
Motorola Solutions, Inc.  

Natalie P. Burkart 
Managing Director Global Research &  
   Strategy 
Allstate Investments

Charles C. Calloway, Jr. 
Shareholder
Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Jeoff rey Chorvat 
Vice President of Human Resources 
Exelon

Patrick R. Daley 
Principal 
Túr Partners LLC

Dino DeVita
Managing Director in the Global   
   Family Offi  ce
Northern Trust

David Dieter
Vice President, Legal
Horizon Therapeutics

Erika Dyer 
Pepsi Market GM - Senior Director 
Pepsico

Chaz Ebert 
Publisher 
Ebert Digital

William Filan 
Principal 
William Filan Ltd.

Kevin P. Flood  
President & CEO 
The Astor Company
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Fellicia Foster	
Head of Human Resources U.S. 	
   Personal & Business Banking
BMO  

Dana Hall 
Partner Head of Human Resources 	
 U.S. Personal & Business Banking
Deloitte Tax LLP

Danisha Hall, Board Vice-Chair	
Director, North America Impact 	
   Strategy	
McDonalds Corporation

Edgar D. Jannotta, Sr. 	
Chairman Emeritus	
William Blair & Company, LLC

David S. Johnson	
Civic Leader  

Linda Johnson Rice	
Civic Leader

Kenneth E. Kuhrt	
EVP and Portfolio Manager
Ariel Investments, LLC
	
Donna LaPietra	
Co-Founder and Vice President	
Kurtis Productions, Ltd.

Lynn Lockwood	
Civic Leader	

Andrew Madigan	
Senior Vice President	
Mesirow

Shirley R. Madigan	
Chairman Emeritus	
Illinois Arts Council Agency

Judd D. Malkin	
Chairman	
JMB Realty Corporation

Nina G. Mariano	
Civic Leader
	
Molly McCabe	
Senior Vice President, People 		
   Success
Ulta Beauty

John W. McCarter, Jr.	
Civic Leader	

Judith McCaskey	
Civic Leader

Heather L. Morris	
Senior Vice President	
Magellan Corporation

Richard B. Murphy	
EVP and Chief Credit Officer	
Wintrust Financial Corporation

Christopher P. Nash	
President	
Nash Brothers Construction Co.

Elhan Orhon	
VP Internal Audit	
United Airlines

Curtis Reed, Jr.	
Region Manager and Managing 	
   Director	
JPMorgan Chase & Co.

Jerry M. Reinsdorf	
Chairman	
Chicago White Sox & Chicago Bulls

Michael Renetzky
Partner
Troutman Pepper Locke LLP

Mel Roberson	
Regional Vice President	
PPLSI

Desirée Rogers
Civic Leader	

Marsha E. Serlin	
Chief Executive Officer	
United Scrap Metal

Haviland E. Sharvit 	
Executive Director	
SCE

Michael Smith, Chair 
Senior Director of Tower Sales & 	
   Business Development
UScellular

Howard L. Stone	
President	
Herbert C. Wenske Foundation

Brian Teller	
Director, Strategic Sourcing 	   	
   Chemicals	
Illinois Tool Works

Brian Walsh	
Managing Director
The Walsh Group
 
Doug Weiss	
Civic Leader	
Retired from Belmont Partners

Neal Zucker	
President and CEO	
Corporate Cleaning Services

Museum Partners

Bridget Coughlin, PhD
President and CEO 
John G. Shedd Aquarium

Jennifer Farrington 
President and CEO
Chicago Children’s Museum

Madeleine Grynsztejn
Pritzker Director
Museum of Contemporary Art

Chevy Humphrey
President and CEO
Museum of Science and Industry

Perri L. Irmer
President and CEO
DuSable Museum of African 	     	
   American History

José Ochoa
President & CEO
National Museum of Mexican Art

James Rondeau
President and Eloise W. Martin 
Director
Art Institute of Chicago
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Life Directors
Lynn Kiley
Civic Leader

Roger Kiley
President
Roger J. Kiley, Jr. P.C

Susan Leonis
President
The Leonis Group

Terry Newman
Civic Leader

Phillip Rooney
Chairman
Claddagh Investments, LLC

Cherryl Thomas
Cheif Strategy Officer
Ardmore Rodrick
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$250,000+
ComEd

Hobson/Lucas Family 	    	
   Foundation

$100,000-249,999
Anonymous

Bank of America Charitable 	
   Foundation

The Crown Family

Donley Foundation

East Lake Management and 	
   Development Corp.

Fifth Third Foundation

GCM Grosvenor

ITW

Peoples Gas Community Fund

Rodan + Fields

$50,000-99,999
Baldwin Richardson Foods

Barry Callebaut USA LLC

BMO Harris Bank

C3 Presents

Chicago Bulls Community 	
   Assist Fund, a McCormick 	
   Foundation Fund

Chicago White Sox Community
   Fund, a McCormick    	          	
   Foundation Fund

Clayco, Inc.

Horizon Therapeutics plc 

The Lumpkin Family 		
   Foundation

McDonald’s Corporation

Motorola Solutions Foundation

PepsiCo

Polk Bros. Foundation

Pritzker Pucker Family 	    	
    Foundation

Ulta Beauty

Institutional Donors
The Vistria Group

Vivo Foundation

$25,000-49,999
Anonymous (2)

Abbott

Allstate Insurance Company

Ariel Investments

Austin Fresh Funders

Brinson Foundation

Cartier

CME Group Foundation

Conagra Brands Foundation

Crown Castle

Deloitte

Discover Financial Services

The Duchossois Family 	
    Foundation

EY

Locke Lord LLP

Magellan Corporation

Make It Better Foundation

Mesirow Financial

NASCAR

Northern Trust

Pritzker Foundation

Related Midwest

S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.

Schreiber Philanthropy

U.S. Bank Foundation

United Scrap Metal

Walgreens

Wintrust

$10,000-24,999
Anonymous

Allstate Foundation

Bank of America

BDT & MSD Partners

BlackRock

The Boeing Company

CDW Corporation

Creative Werks, LLC

d’Escoto, Inc.

Dr. Scholl Foundation

Eckenhoff Saunders Architects

Flood Brothers Disposal & 	
    Recycling Services

Andi and Jim Gordon, The 	
   Edgewater Funds

Jones Day

JPMorgan Chase & Co.

K. R. Miller Contractors

Katten

Kellanova

MAT Leasing, Michael Tadin

Nationwide Retirement
   Solutions

Neal & Leroy, LLC

PNC Bank

Reed Construction

The Sage Foundation

Stantec Architecture

United Airlines, Official Airline 	
   of After School Matters

Ventas, Inc.

Victory Park Capital

Virgil Abloh Foundation

$5,000-9,999
Burke, Warren, MacKay & 	
   Serritella, P.C.

Chicago Bulls

Chicago White Sox

City of Chicago Employee 	
   Giving

Goldman Sachs & Co.

Infrastructure Engineering, Inc.

Joint Civic Committee of Italian 	
   Americans

After School Matters Funders
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Mondo America Inc.

SCE

$2,500-4,999
Christy Webber Landscapes

Good Better Best Fund

IMC Trading

Museum of Illusions

$1,000-2,499
Anonymous

Adtalem Global Education

Arthur J. Gallagher & Co.

Chicago Is...

D&O Law Group, LLC

DixiePura LLC

EHI Foundation

Futures Action Network

The Giving Back Fund

Google

JPMorgan Chase Foundation

Kimberly-Clark Corporation

Microsoft Corporation

PJH & Associates

Popheads of Reddit

$250-999
11th Ward Regular Democratic 	
   Organization

191 North Wacker

Aldi

Apple, Inc.

AT&T

Carnegie Corporations of 
   New York

De La Salle Institute

Dynamic Motion Control

Holistic Health Practice

Latham & Watkins LLP

McKinsey & Company, Inc.

Morningstar Inc.

Softbank

Sunflower: A Leonie Fanzine

Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc.

TradeLink LLC

World Business Chicago

W.W. Grainger, Inc.

$50,000+
Anonymous

The Estate of Jane 
   Mildred Arndt

Mansueto Foundation 

Michael and Karyn Lutz 	
   Family Foundation

Robbie and D’Rita Robinson

Thomas A. and Georgina 
   T. Russo

Pat G. and Shirley W. Ryan 

$25,000-49,999
Anonymous (3)

The Bluhm Family Charitable 	
   Foundation

Comer Family Foundation

Bruce Gordon and Tawana 	
   Tibbs

Irish Woods Foundation

J.B. and M.K. Pritzker Family 	
   Foundation

Joseph and Bessie Feinberg 	
   Foundation

Judelson Family Foundation

The Malkin Family

Bill Miller

Daniel and Tiffany Neely

Matthew Pritzker

Dona and Sam Scott

Doug Weiss

Individual Donors

$10,000-24,999
Anonymous (2)

Deborah Bricker

Natalie and Jeffrey Brown

Rita and John Canning, The 	
   Canning Foundation

The Dolnick Family

Roger and Alvina Kiley

Bob and Roberta Lee

Liz and Eric Lefkofsky

Judd Malkin

Mr. and Mrs. Raymond 
   F. McCaskey

Clare Muñana

Pratima N. Shah Family 		
   Foundation

Richard Schoenstadt 		
   Memorial Foundation

The Rooney Family/R4 	
   Services LLC

Haviland and Ayal Sharvit

Heather and Jim Welch

Wicklander Family 		
   Foundation

Neal Zucker and Marko 	
   Iglendza

$5,000-9,999
Anonymous

Mary Ellen Caron

Angela J. D’Aversa

Scott and Candice Dias

David and Donna Johnson

Carol Lavin Bernick Family 	
   Foundation

Lee S Casty Family 		
   Foundation

Andrew Madigan

Adria Marshall

Elliott and Frowene Rodgers

Debbie and Michael Sear

Greg Thompson
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Cherryl T. Thomas

$2,500-4,999
Anonymous (2)

Natalie & Robert Burkart

Greg Cameron

Jessica and Timothy Canning

The Fazal Family

Amy Frey and Adam 		
   Mateblewski

Mara Georges and Michael
   Mutz

Patricia and Ronnie Hamel, Sr.

Jack and CeCe Hartman

Hamed Hashmy

Herbert C. Wenske 		
   Foundation

Ken and Grace Kuhrt

Carol and Larry Levy

Jonathan and Jennifer Lutz

Nina and Bob Mariano

Lynn Lockwood and Barrett 	
   Murphy 

Christopher P. Nash

Meredith and Daniel O’Connor

Matthew and Laura O’Malley

Ann Rowlands

Kelsey and Sebastian Seith

Steve and Christine Stetson

Joanna and Erick Taft

Williams Family Charitable      	
   Foundation

$1,000-2,499
Anonymous (6)

Steve and Laurie Arnold

Josue Arroyo

Ana Laura Baca and Jeffrey 	
   Zohn

Joann and Albert Boumenot

Ms. Karen Bowie

Jennifer Breuer and Andy 	
   Goldberg

Carlos Calderon

Ellen Costello and Michael 	
   Judge

Carolyn Daley

Nora Daley and Sean Conroy

Lindsay Dolnick

Brendan and Emily DuBois

Chaz Ebert

Marcia and Robert Ellis

Katrina and Fernando 		
   Ferreyra

Margaret and Robert Fisher

William Forman

Kent and Janet Foutty

Joey and Mai Britt Hahn

Dana and Jared Hall

Scott Hardiman

Justin Hawkins

Sarah and Robert Hoxie

Jon K. Hruska

Kenneth Hughes

Patricia J. Hurley

Kameya, Inc.

Kovler Family Foundation

Kelly R. Lagrange

Nathan Linsley

The Paul Mandracchia & Gary 	
   Hollander Community Fund

Ted and Susan Oppenheimer

Charles P. Orsay

Sabrina Perez

Tony and Karen Raden

The Raleigh Family

Carolann Randall

Eric Rausch

Emily Schmitt

Nicole Schmitt

Elizabeth Schraft

Nell Scovell and Colin 		
   Summers

Brent Sessions

Liz Stiffel

Deidra Suber

Phyllis Toback

Lisa VandenBerg

Jamie and Robert Vanecko

Kevin Werner

Emily West

David Yudin

$500-999
Anonymous (18)

Taylor Amerman

Steve and Laurie Arnold

Ana Laura Baca and Jeffrey 	
   Zohn

Troy Baltic

Jillian Banks

Iris and Steve Borosky

Alison Bowen

Deborah Carey

Katherine Carlton

Robert Chapman

Kathleen T. Cheevers

Dylan O. Cinti

Mr. and Mrs. Brian Collins 

Jamie Cooper

Megan Corey

Michael Crowley

John P. Daley

Roberto U. De Paula

Mary and Tom DuBois

Alice DuBose

Robert Duggan

Fellicia Foster

Constance Freedman

Derrick Garvey

Katherine Harrison

Lina Hilko

Jon K. Hruska

Everett James

Lena Jessen

Diane Kaufman

Sharon Krengel



17

Julie A. Laverdiere

Jill and Michael Lowe

Marijke Mars

Molly McCabe and Shane 	
   Grimes

Jaquann A. Merriweather

Caroline Randazzo

Ann Riegert

Janet & Matthew Robbins

Kimberly Robinson

Rodman Family Foundation

Steve Schlemmer

Deidra Suber

James Sweeney

Brian and Sunyoung Teller

Sharyn Tylk-Gersh

Karen Breen Vogel

Fr. John J. Wall

Holly Warshauer

Francine and Brian Whitehead

Dawit Woldemariam

Grace Yu

$250-499
Anonymous (28)

Jonathan M. Adams

Alexa Adrian

Todd and Loretta Allen

Denise Alleyne

Lorris Alleyne

Brad Armour

Dani and Joshua Beaton

Alan and Tonya Brown

Christopher Brown

Stacy Brown

Patricia Carlson

John Casaudoumecq

James Chesire and Nouha 	
   Shwehdi

Dr. John Clum

Joan Coogan

Jo Ann Davey

Sam Delisi

Ted Denniston

Matthew Deviln

Joseph F. Duffy

Walter Eckenhoff

Lisa Fine

Michael Flood

Verlane Franklin

Patricia Gagliano

Nestor P. Galindo

Marilynn Gardner

Tyler and Leah Genton

Teresa George

Kate and Dan Gibbons

Kayla Graham

Mary Jo Graf

Christine Grindley

Will Haley

Rachel M. Hampson

Elliot Han

Cameron and Paris Hardamon

Brady Heller

Mike and Renee Heller

Maria Henao

Katie Hesketh

Kurt Hill and Saralee 	    	
   Davenport

Minju Hong

Mary Hood

Randiss Hopkins

Kenneth Hughes

Nate Hunter

Marcus Jackson

Anne Jacobson

Nona Jenkins

Darren Jones

Timothy Jones

Yaritza Jurado

Ryan Kakenmaster

Shyam Khalau

Maxime Kpangbai

Anna Laden

Ellen Lasin

Daniel Latona

Ruth Lednicer

Lenise Lee

Jesus Leon

Jane and Raymond Leuthold

Philip Lim

Simon Lough

Patrice Louis

Sussman Lyons

Loretta Martin

Anthony Mazlish

Alannah McBreen

Jennifer McColloch

Bridget McDowell

Rebekah McFarland

Gilberto Medina

Clint Mefford

Justine Miele

Kenna Miles

Michael Miller

Patrick Miller and Kate 	    	
   Schriner

Paris Monaghan

Kelly Moore

Robert Mulchrone

John Newman

Thomas O’Brien

Michelle O’Kennard

Nichole Owens

Marco Peluso

Beth and Cary Perlman

Brittany Peterson

Barry Pollard

Brian Pool

Michael Pope

Shane Print

Jean Reidy

John Reppy and Anne Rogers

Michelle Rice
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Moritz Rittstieg

William Richardson

Hipolito Roldan

Johanna M. Romero

Noa Rosen

John Rowe

Jesse Ruiz

David and Kelly Ryan

Brendan Sage

Krista Sahakian

Marcel Sallis

David and Maayan Schwab

Aftab Shahsingh

Peter Shapiro

Johari Shuck

Andrew Silver

Zachary and Marisa Gonzales 	
   Silverstein

Maria Staley

Kristabel Stark

Kara Tomaszewski

Ariane Uwamba

Carolina Villanueva

William Vrattos

Nancy Neir Wachs

David and Sarah Walton

Ann Claire Williams and 	
   David J. Stewart

Carolyn Winston-Lewis

Molly and Thomas Witten

Andrew Wong

In-Kind Donors
Barre 3

Bettie’s Chicago

C3 Presents

Chicago Bulls

Chicago Is..., A Global DMC 	
   Partner

Chicago Park District

Chicago Public Schools

Chicago White Sox

City Club of Chicago

City of Chicago

Fleet Feet

Greater Chicago Food 

Depository

Illinois Sports Facilities 
   Authority

Jared Levi

Jones Day

Katten

Kirkland & Ellis

Locke Lord

Museum of Ice Cream

Museum of Illusions

Nascar

Neal & Leroy, LLC

SpaDerma

Tawani Foundation

United Airlines, Official Airline 	    

of After School Matters

Vans VF

Tributes
In Honor of Mary Ellen Caron

Gerald W. Hollander

In Memory of Margaret C. Daley

John R. Daley

Justine Miele

In Honor of Amy S. Dolnick

William Blair

Dan Grant

In Honor of Stephen Grabo

Robert Duggan

In Honor of Mayor Lightfoot

Rodman Family Foundation

In Honor of Mellody L. Hobson

Kurt A. Hill

Kathleen Kennedy

In Honor of Mellody Hobson and 

George Lucas

Stephen D. Arnold

Patricia J. Hamel

Janet S. Robbins

In Honor of Everest Lucas

Robert A. Judelson

In Honor of Karyn B. Lutz

William Blair

Dan Grant

Jonathan Lutz

In Honor of The Makris Family

Grace Yu

In Memory of Melvin E. Pearl

Robert A. Judelson

In Honor of David Shapiro

Beth Perlman

In Honor of Simon and Zahira

Simon Lough

In Honor of Lloyd Stein

Robert A. Judelson

In Honor of Anne Sullivan

Tiffany Miles

In Honor of Gregory A. Thompson

Greg Cameron
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Our Financial Statement  
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES AND CHANGES IN NET ASSETS

2024
Without Donor Restrictions

30,057,359

4,783,626

1,229,133

23,316

2,761,090

721,698

-

138,643

39,714,865

19,164,025

58,878,890

36,859,293

5,859,117

2,472,797

45,191,207

13,687,683

1,787,000

(171,719)

1,615,281

15,302,964

27,859,233

43,162,197

 Government grants and support

 In-kind donations

 Contributions and foundation grants

 Gallery 37 retail sales

 Special event revenue - Annual gala

 Interest income

 Investment income - Net of investment expenses 

 Miscellaneous income

   Total revenue and support 

 Net Assets Released from Restrictions 

   Total revenue, support, and net 
               assets released from restrictions 

Expenses
 Program services 

 Support services: 

  Management and general 

  Fundraising 

   Total expenses 

Increase (Decrease) in Net Assets - Before nonoperating 
            income (loss)

Nonoperating Income (Loss)
Gain on New Markets Tax Credit transaction

 Loss on disposal of property and equipment

   Total nonoperating income

Increase (Decrease) in Net Assets
Net Assets - Beginning of year 

Net Assets - End of year

Revenue and Support

$

$

afterschoolmatters.org

With Donor Restrictions Total

30,057,359

4,846,176

4,356,620

23,316

2,761,090

721,698

307,677

138,643

43,212,579

-

43,212,579

36,859,293

5,859,117

2,472,797

45,191,207

(1,978,628)

1,787,000

(171,719)

1,615,281

(363,347)

63,630,078

63,266,731

- 

62,550

3,127,487

- 

-

-

307,677

-

3,497,714

(19,164,025) 

(15,666,311)

-

-

-

-

(15,666,311)

-

-

-

(15,666,311)

35,770,845

20,104,534

$ $

$ $

66 E. Randolph St., Chicago, Illinois 60601




